	AUG 1 5 2002 W	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATE	08-21-2002
MRD 8-15-02	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment (Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd.) X is assigning 50% of the rights to Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha) Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Osaka-shi Osaka, Japan 545-8522 Name: Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd. Street Address: 4-4, Nishitenma 2-chome Kita-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, Japan 530-8565 Additional name(s) &
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/445,593 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s): hed? Yes xNo
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21581-172-US Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800 City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036-3425 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		Signature 9-14-02 Date
1/2002 GTON11 C:581	00000010 220185 09445593 40.00 CH 215848	PATENT

REEL: 013197 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd., hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain improvements entitled Method of Arranging Particulates Liquid Crystal Display, and Anisotropic Conductive File, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 28, 2000 as U.S. Patent Application S.N. 09/445,593;

AND WHEREAS, Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation of Japan, having offices at 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring a 50% interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, 50% of the rights in and to said improvements or invention, in and to said patent application and to any continuations, divisions, substitutes and reissue applications, and in and to any priority rights connected therewith, whereby said ASSIGNEE is empowered to make application for patent on said improvements or invention in any country in its own name

AND ASSIGNOR hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of 50% of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that they have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed

THIS AGREEMENT shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of said ASSIGNEE and the heirs, executors and administrators of ASSIGNOR.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, DC 20036, the power to insert on this

PATENT REEL: 013197 FRAME: 0743

assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO, LTD

mikiya Ishihara By:

Title: General Menager of R&D-TECHNOLOGY CENTER Intellectual Property Group

Date: _____AUG. 1 2. 2002

RECORDED: 08/15/2002